## **CONTINUING PLATFORM RESOLUTION**

**WHEREAS,** the current Republican Platform was affirmed by a majority of the delegates to the Republican Party of Texas Convention on June 14-16, 2018 in San Antonio, Texas;

**WHEREAS,** that platform contains 331 planks carefully worded to reflect the majority opinion of the delegates;

WHEREAS, the length of time that has been invested in the current platform is significant and valuable;

**BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT** the platform committee of the Republican Party of Texas at their state convention in Houston, Texas, on \_\_\_\_\_\_ be required to start with the platform of the preceding convention and treat each plank individually.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT** the committee may not diminish the platform without a plank-by-plank vote.

BE FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a copy of this resolution be sent to the \_\_\_\_\_\_ County/Senatorial District Convention Resolutions Committee from Precinct # \_\_\_\_\_ of the Republican Party, with the recommendation that it be passed and sent to the State Convention Platform Committee and the Convention Rules Committee of the Republican Party of Texas.